
2023 Aquinas College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-19   Conf: 14-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 18-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (325), Opp (289)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Charon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Charon (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-150), Hardin (49-61), Fessenden
(24-25), Ash (21-30), Charon (13-14), Maguire (12-14), Bennett (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Dawson, Izzy .383 42-39 115 18 44 10 1 9 31 83 .722 22 2 7 0 .486 1 1 6-7 22 49 1 .986
3 Roberts, Darrien .364 49-44 140 34 51 5 0 6 26 74 .529 14 1 22 0 .423 1 0 24-26 41 1 9 .824
2 Houseman, Emma .303 46-32 76 15 23 5 2 0 7 32 .421 10 1 16 0 .386 1 4 15-16 74 69 10 .935
33 Charon, Taylor .286 41-32 84 8 24 4 2 1 17 35 .417 11 3 26 0 .388 0 7 4-6 138 5 5 .966
17 Hendrickson, Carson .282 51-47 131 15 37 7 0 0 15 44 .336 13 0 9 0 .347 0 0 4-4 52 102 12 .928
9 Hardin, Courtney .262 51-50 145 40 38 14 0 7 17 73 .503 32 4 21 0 .404 2 0 30-30 217 23 4 .984
14 Vaughan, Leah .258 45-35 97 13 25 7 0 0 12 32 .330 13 4 16 0 .362 2 4 3-6 258 8 6 .978
26 Dobias, Jessica .254 40-23 63 19 16 5 1 1 7 26 .413 5 0 19 0 .304 1 1 8-10 23 0 4 .852
15 Stafford, Kaelyn .223 45-34 103 18 23 8 1 1 15 36 .350 8 0 20 0 .279 0 1 4-4 36 5 3 .932
12 Kownacki, Alexa .328 38-14 67 10 22 2 1 0 12 26 .388 1 0 9 0 .333 1 0 2-3 9 14 4 .852
35 Myers, Haley .304 38-24 79 22 24 5 1 3 21 40 .506 5 1 12 0 .349 1 1 13-16 11 38 4 .925
25 Delchambre, Jaden .279 26-13 43 9 12 3 1 0 5 17 .395 4 3 7 0 .380 0 1 2-2 16 22 8 .826
7 Sosnowski , Kim .267 37-16 60 5 16 3 2 1 19 26 .433 6 0 11 0 .328 1 4 1-1 16 23 2 .951
44 Snyder, Ashley .244 42-14 45 12 11 2 1 1 7 18 .400 3 0 11 0 .292 0 0 8-10 12 1 0 1.000
5 Benschoter, Jaden .241 30-18 54 7 13 2 0 0 4 15 .278 6 0 8 1 .317 0 0 2-2 14 1 3 .833

32
VanDerHaegen,
Sydney .235 23-4 17 7 4 0 0 0 1 4 .235 3 1 5 0 .381 0 0 3-4 4 1 0 1.000

4 Holman, Halee .188 18-4 16 4 3 2 0 0 4 5 .313 5 0 5 0 .364 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Hinkle, McKenna .133 47-13 30 10 4 0 0 0 2 4 .133 6 0 7 0 .278 0 2 15-17 18 1 0 1.000
23 Jordan, Kenzie .077 17-2 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 5 0 .143 0 0 1-1 27 1 1 .966
Totals .284 51-51 1378 267 391 84 13 30 222 591 .429 168 20 236 1 .367 12 26 145-165 1007 435 85 .944
Opponents .256 51-51 1336 157 342 55 13 8 124 447 .335 72 18 237 7 .301 7 37 62-75 1007 340 76 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Bennett, Nina 1.94 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 19 11 5 2 3 3 1 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
8 Fessenden, Kayla 1.98 11-11 25 21 9 3-0 2 127.1 125 54 36 29 90 21 7 5 .252 2 11 0 4 19
14 Vaughan, Leah 2.10 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 1 3 2 0 1 0 .357 1 0 0 0 2
10 Ash, Leah 2.12 14-6 26 22 11 3-0 1 122.0 120 54 37 21 103 15 2 2 .248 6 4 0 1 10
29 Maguire, Grace 2.22 5-1 20 8 4 1-0 0 66.1 73 34 21 17 39 16 2 0 .273 4 2 0 2 6
Totals 2.08 31-19 83 51 24 11 3 337.0 342 157 100 72 237 55 13 8 .256 14 18 0 7 37
Opponents 4.25 19-31 90 51 21 5 1 335.2 391 267 204 168 236 84 13 30 .284 31 20 0 12 26



2023 Aquinas College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Hinkle, McKenna 19 18 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Snyder, Ashley 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 VanDerHaegen, Sydney 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bennett, Nina 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
6 Dawson, Izzy 72 22 49 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hardin, Courtney 244 217 23 4 .984 0 49 12 .803 0 0
14 Vaughan, Leah 272 258 8 6 .978 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Charon, Taylor 148 138 5 5 .966 2 13 1 .929 1 0
23 Jordan, Kenzie 29 27 1 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sosnowski , Kim 41 16 23 2 .951 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Houseman, Emma 153 74 69 10 .935 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stafford, Kaelyn 44 36 5 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hendrickson, Carson 166 52 102 12 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
35 Myers, Haley 53 11 38 4 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Maguire, Grace 23 2 19 2 .913 0 12 2 .857 0 0
10 Ash, Leah 33 3 27 3 .909 0 21 9 .700 0 0
8 Fessenden, Kayla 39 14 21 4 .897 0 24 1 .960 0 0
26 Dobias, Jessica 27 23 0 4 .852 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kownacki, Alexa 27 9 14 4 .852 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Benschoter, Jaden 18 14 1 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Delchambre, Jaden 46 16 22 8 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roberts, Darrien 51 41 1 9 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Holman, Halee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1527 1007 435 85 .944 30 124 26 .827 1 0
Opponents 1423 1007 340 76 .947 12 290 38 .884 5 1


